BOARD AGENDA ITEM
September 24, 2024
SUBJECT:

Change Order #1 for North Augusta High Athletic Fields Phase 4, road widening at
Knobcone Avenue

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
Change Order #1 for North Augusta High Athletic Fields Phase 4 for Aiken County Public

Schools is submitted for your review and approval. South Carolina Department of
Transportation added roadway widening requirements after the GMP was approved.

Total Change Order #1 amountis..........coiiiiiinnennvnns $437,241.00
ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

H.G. Reynolds, Company, Inc. has submitted the following Change Order #1 in the amount

of $437,241.00. The administration has reviewed this amount and determined it to be fair

and reasonable.

RECOMMENDATIONS:

Approve Change Order #1 from H.G. Reynolds, Company, Inc. in the amount of
$437,241.00 for the North Augusta High School.

PREPARED BY:

Tim Yarborough
Michael F. Jara



